#### To whom it may concern

University of Hyogo Kobe Campus for Commerce

### Announcement of the Establishment of Alums Association of Global Business Course (GBC), School of Economics and Management Graduate School of Social Sciences, Department of Global Business (DGB) University of Hyogo

We are pleased to announce the establishment of the Alums Association of Global Business Course (GBC), School of Economics and Management Graduate School of Social Sciences, Department of Global Business (DGB) University of Hyogo.

The Global Business Course (GBC) of the School of Economics and Management was established in April 2019, and the Department of Global Business (DGB) of the Graduate School of Social Sciences was established in April 2021. Now, the first intake of GBC students, those enrolled in March 2019, graduated in March 2023. Because of the diverse and global characteristics of the GBC and DGB courses, we believe that many of these alums (graduates) will be active in Japan and worldwide. Therefore, we decided to establish the Alums Association, an original alums (graduates) association for GBC and DGB, which will function as a platform for our graduates' activities and create opportunities for them to connect with each other after graduation. Also, this Association aims to develop of the alma mater and boost social contributions in collaboration with the University of Hyogo.

## GBC and DGB alums (graduates), as well as relevant faculty and staff, are encouraged to register as members.

#### < Main Purpose of Establishment >

- To strengthen the bonds of fellowship and provide a platform for graduates and alums members to exchange useful information.
- To enhance cooperation with the University of Hyogo and contribute to the development of the society and graduates' respective alma maters.
- To provide useful information and support in response to requests from current students.

#### < How to join/Register membership information >

Please access the "GBC·DGB Alums Association Registration Form" from the webpage of "GBC·DGB Alums Association" and register your information such as [Name, email address, phone number, student ID number, and residence after graduation].

\*The registration process has been changed as above as of September 2023.

関係各位

兵庫県立大学

神戸商科キャンパス

# 兵庫県立大学 国際商経学部 グローバルビジネスコース(GBC) 社会科学研究科 グローバルビジネス専攻(DGB) Alums Association 設立のご案内

拝啓、時下ますますご清栄のこととお喜び申し上げます。

さて、この度、<u>兵庫県立大学国際商経学部 グローバルビジネスコース及び社会科学研</u> <u>究科グローバルビジネス専攻の Alums Association</u>を設立することとなりましたので ご案内申し上げます。

2019年4月に国際商経学部グローバルビジネスコース(以下、GBC)が、2021年4月 に社会科学研究科グローバルビジネス専攻(以下、DGB)が開設されました。そして今、 2023年3月に第1期生が卒業・修了を迎えます。この卒業生・修了生達の中には、GBC やDGBのコースの特徴から、日本国内に留まらず世界各国を拠点に活躍する方も多いと 考えています。そこで、卒業・修了後も同窓生達が繋がり、さらに兵庫県立大学と連携 して「母校の発展」「社会貢献」を目指す機会を設けるために、その活動の基盤となる 場として、GBCとDGB独自の同窓会組織、Alums Associationを設立することにしまし た。

## GBC・DGB の卒業生・修了生、関係教職員の皆様、是非とも会員登録をお願いいたします。

<設立の主な目的>

- 卒業生、修了生相互の親睦を図り、有益な情報交換の場を提供すること。
- ・ 兵庫県立大学との連携を強化し、母校の発展および社会の発展に寄与する。
- ・ 在学生からの要望に応じて有益な情報提供や支援を行う。

#### <入会方法/会員情報登録>

「GBC・DGB Alums Association」の HP にある「GBC・DGB Alums Association Registration Form」から【氏名、メールアドレス、電話番号、学籍番号、卒業後居住地】等の情報を ご登録ください。

※2023年9月より登録方法が上記のように変更されました。